Press release

REGULATED INFORMATION

15 November 2019



Econocom Group SE – European Company

Registered office: Place du Champ de Mars 5 – 1000 Brussels

Company number: 0422.646.816 (Brussels)

Publication pursuant to Article 14 of the Law of May 2, 2007 (the "Law") on the publication of major shareholdings in issuers whose shares are admitted to trading on a regulated market and which contains various provisions.

On November 14, 2019, pursuant to the provisions of the Law, Econocom Group SE received a joint notification of the crossing of thresholds from Mr. Jean-Louis Bouchard, Econocom International BV, SCI de Dion and Econocom Group SE.

Econocom Group SE is controlled by Econocom International BV, itself controlled by Mr. Jean-Louis Bouchard, who also controls SCI de Dion Bouton.

This notification states that, as of November 12, 2019, the shareholdings of Econocom International BV, SCI de Dion Bouton and Econocom Group SE exceeded the 45% threshold of the issuer's share capital. This threshold has been crossed due to successive repurchases totaling 7,342,343 shares of the Company by Econocom Group SE as part of its share buyback program authorized by the General Meeting of Shareholders on May 21, 2019.

Econocom International BV, SCI de Dion Bouton and Econocom Group SE hold 110,519,883 shares, representing 45.04% of Econocom Group's share capital, as of November 12, 2019.

All press releases relating to the share buyback program are published in the "Regulated Information - Securities Transactions" section of the Finance Econocom website.

ABOUT ECONOCOM

Econocom designs, finances and facilitates digital transformation for large companies and public organisations. With 40 years' experience and the only market player with 360° expertise covering project financing, equipment distribution and digital services, Econocom employs more than 10,000 people in 18 countries and reported revenue of €2,846 million.

The Econocom Group share is listed on Euronext Brussels and is part of the Bel Mid and Family Business indices.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

www.econocom.com

Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> Investor and shareholder relations: arthur.rozen@econocom.com
Financial press contact: info@capvalue.fr
Tel. +33 1 80 81 50 04